Received: 04/19/2017 Status: EFFECTIVE Effective Date: 04/20/2017

PSC NO: 4 - WATER SUPPLEMENT TYPE: CANC

COMPANY: HOEY-DEGRAW WATER WORKS, INC. SUPPLEMENT NO. 1

INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: April 20, 2017

Issued in compliance with Commission Order issued February 21, 2107 in Case 16-W-0432

CANCELLATION OF TARIFF SCHEDULE AND STATEMENT

By order of the Public Service Commission, State of New York, issued and effective February 21, 2017 in Case 16-W-0432, the following are hereby cancelled effective April 20, 2017.

P.S.C. No. 4 – Water

Leaves Nos. 1 through 12

Escrow Account Statement No. 1 (ESCW)

Issued on behalf of Hoey-DeGraw Water Works, Inc. by: